2019 GEORGIA REHABILITATION ASSOCIATION
OFFICERS, BOARD MEMBERS, CHAPTER & DIVISION PRESIDENTS, COMMITTEE CHAIRS
*denotes members of the Executive Committee

	BOARD POSITION
	NAME
	MAILING ADDRESS
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	OFFICERS

	President
	Dana 
Skelton-Sanders*
	1335 Nub Garland Rd
Toccoa GA  30577
	470-270-6507 – work cell
706-244-0988 - other
	Dana.Skelton-Sanders@gvs.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com

	President-elect
	Jeff Allen*
	363 Hever Castle Way
Dacula GA  30019
	404-780-6726 – work cell
7706-681-4321 – other
	Jeff.Allen@gvs.ga.gov


	Past President
	Cheryl Braswell*
	924 Whiddon Mill Rd
Sumner GA  31789
	229-386-3522 – work
229-292-6276 – cell
	Cheryl.Braswell@gvs.ga.gov
Bonabeth60@gmail.com

	Vice President
	Keita Alston*
	100 Colony Park Dr, Suite 204
Cumming GA  30040
	770-781-6781
470-728-5499 – cell
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov


	Vice President-elect
	Cecelia (Cece) 
Walker*
	4898 Wolverton Dr
Lithonia GA  30038
	404-780-6648
678-982-2287 – cell
	gra2014ch@gmail.com

	Secretary
	(vacant)
	
	
	

	Secretary-elect
	Johnesha Harris*
	527 Wynthrope Way
Riverdale GA 30274-5126
	478-284-7031

	Johnesha.Harris@gvs.ga.gov


	Treasurer
	LaDetria King*
	2918 Henry St
Augusta GA  30709
	706-832-6679
	ladetriaking@yahoo.com


	Treasurer-elect
	Paige Tidwell*
	1221 Ashland Dr
Statham GA 30666
	706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	BOARD MEMBERS AT LARGE

	
Class of 2019
	Carmella Jennings
	1220 West Wheeler Pkwy, Suite D
Augusta GA 30909
	706-651-5600
	Carmella.Jennings@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Janie Fuller*
	1251 Planters Ridge Dr
Bogart GA   30622
	770-725-9482
	jdpfuller@yahoo.com



	
	Frank Krause
	4664 Sheraton Dr
Macon GA  31210
	478-390-9277
	FKrause@thearcmacon.org


	
	Cheryl Ussery*
	2228 Starling St
Brunswick GA  31520
	912-264-3141 – work
912-270-1683 – cell
	Cheryl@sharecoastalga.comcastbiz.net





	
Class of 2020	
	LaToya Bivins
	2613 Harbor Creek Pkwy
Canton GA  30115
	478-952-1336 – cell
	LaToya.Bivins@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Kathryn Edger
	6687 Skipper Rd, Apt 512
Macon GA  31216
	478-297-6399
	Kathryn71488@yahoo.com


	
	Pam Eaton
	532 E 16th St
Tifton GA  31794
	229-386-3522 – work
229-237- 5317 – cell
	Pamela.Eaton@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Raj Pagadala
	PO Box 27525
Macon GA  31221
	404-780-6659 – work cell
478-279-1885 – p. cell
	Raj.Pagadala@gvs.ga.gov


	
Class of 2021
	Michael Dorsey*
	2144 Hwy 255 South
Cleveland GA  30528
	706-499-0414

	mcdorsey@live.com 

	
	Cheryl Leidy
	115 Sims Rd
Hogansville GA  30230
	770-316-8763 – cell
706-655-5042 – office
	Cheryl.Leidy@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Jason Williams
	1220 Hogansville Rd, Suite 400
LaGrange GA  30241
	706-298-7270 – work
706-518-5350 – cell
	Jason.Williams@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Shawna Lewis
	5029 Lower Elm St
Atlanta GA  30349
	404-804-5494
	Shawna.Lewis@gvs.ga.gov


	LOCAL CHAPTER PRESIDENTS

	East
	Tamekia Parker
	2411 Ruby Dr
Augusta GA 30906-3001
	706-726-0123
	Tamekia.Parker@gvs.ga.gov


	Highlands
	Angelica Sanchez
	79 Keith Ave
Chatsworth GA  30705
	706-681-9241
	Angelica.Sanchez@gvs.ga.gov


	Metro
	Lutrell Thomas
	1389 Wood Bend Dr
Stone Mountain GA  30080
	404-909-2794 – work
	Lutrell.Thomas@gvs.ga.gov


	Northeast
	Joyesha Blake
	3582 Southchase Dr
Gainesville GA  30507-8969
	706-612-7391 – cell 
	Joyesha.blake@gvs.ga.gov


	RWSIR
	Cheryl Leidy
	115 Sims Rd
Hogansville GA  30230
	770-316-8763 – cell
706-655-5042 – office
	Cheryl.Leidy@gvs.ga.gov


	South/Southwest
	Nicky Lamb
	820 C Love Ave
Tifton GA  31794
	229-386-3522 – work
	Nicky.Lamb@gvs.ga.gov


	West
	Jason Williams
	1220 Hogansville Rd, Suite 400
LaGrange GA  30241
	706-298-7270 – work
706-518-5350 – cell
	Jason.Williams@gvs.ga.gov


	DIVISION PRESIDENTS

	GAMRC
	Shrika Montgomery
	5023 Upper Elm St
Atlanta GA  30349
	404-643-7004
	Shrika.Montgomery@gvs.ga.gov


	GARL
	Jason Williams
	1220 Hogansville Rd, Suite 400
LaGrange GA  30241
	706-298-7270 – work
706-518-5350 – cell
	Jason.Williams@gvs.ga.gov


	GRCEA
	Shirley Robinson
	2670 Colgan Ct SE
Atlanta Ga  30317-2950
	678-662-7816
	Shirley.Robinson@gvs.ga.gov


	COMMITTEE CHAIRS

	Administrative Policy
	Jennifer Howell
	163 Devonshire Dr
Thomson GA  30824
	Cell:  706-699-0540
Work: 404-780-6646
	Jennifer.Howell@gvs.ga.gov


	Archives
	Paige Tidwell
	1221 Ashland Dr
Statham GA 30666
	706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	Awards & Scholarships
Co-chairs
	Shelley Kraft 

	3586 Riverside Dr
Macon GA  31204
	478-780-6961
	Shelley.Kraft@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Lauri Tuten
	1151 Ridge Rd NW
Thomson GA  30824
	706-597-8575
	Lauri.Tuten@gvs.ga.gov
Lauri.Tuten@yahoo.com

	Building & Modifications (BAM)
	Raj Pagadala
	PO Box 27525
Macon GA  31221
	404-780-6659 – work cell
478-279-1885 – p. cell
	Raj.Pagadala@gvs.ga.gov


	Certification (CEUs)
Co-chairs
	Paige Tidwell
	1221 Ashland Dr
Statham GA 30666
	706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	
	Carmella Jennings
	1220 West Wheeler Pkwy, Suite D
Augusta GA 30909
	706-651-5600
	Carmella.Jennings@gvs.ga.gov


	Conference
	Keita Alston
	100 Colony Park Dr, Suite 204
Cumming GA  30040
	770-781-6781
470-728-5499 – cell
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov


	Credentials
Co-chairs
	Katavia Sloan

	1630 Phoenix Blvd
College Park GA  30349
	352-246-3183
404-780-6766 – cell    
	Katavia.Sloan@gvs.ga.gov


	
	LaToya Bivins
	2613 Harbor Creek Pkwy
Canton GA  30115
	478-952-1336 – cell
	LaToya.Bivins@gvs.ga.gov


	Education & Advocacy
Co-chairs
	Cheryl Ussery  
	2228 Starling St
Brunswick GA  31520
	912-264-3141 – work
912-270-1683 – cell
	Cheryl@sharecoastalga.comcastbiz.net


	
	Cheryl Braswell
	924 Whiddon Mill Rd
Sumner GA  31789
	229-386-3522 – work
229-292-6276 – cell
	Cheryl.Braswell@gvs.ga.gov
Bonabeth60@gmail.com

	Finance
	La Detria King
	2918 Henry St
Augusta GA  30709
	706-832-6679
	ladetriaking@yahoo.com


	Financial Review
	Pam Eaton
	532 E 16th St
Tifton GA  31794
	229-386-3522 – work
229-237- 5317 – cell
	Pamela.Eaton@gvs.ga.gov


	Fundraising
	Tamie Randall
	139 Maize Mill Path
Clarkesville GA  30523
	706-348-4902
	Tamie.Randall@gvs.ga.gov


	Hospitality
	Michael Dorsey
	2144 Hwy 255 South
Cleveland GA  30528
	706-865-9535

	mcdorsey@live.com

	Marketing/Public Relations
	Inger Neal
	 PO Box 1563
Toccoa GA  30577
	706-348-4882
404-780-6736
	Inger.Neal@gvs.ga.gov


	[bookmark: _GoBack]Membership
	Jennifer Howell
	163 Devonshire Dr
Thomson GA  30824
	Cell:  706-699-0540
Work: 404-780-6646
	Jennifer.Howell@gvs.ga.gov


	Newsletter
Co-chairs
	Keita Alston

	100 Colony Park Dr, Suite 204
Cumming GA  30040
	770-781-6781
470-728-5499 – cell
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Ruby Kaspers
	6686 Dana Dr
Macon GA  31220
	478-394-0351
	Ruby.Kaspers@gvs.ga.gov


	Nominations
	Cheryl Braswell
	924 Whiddon Mill Rd
Sumner GA  31789
	229-386-3522 – work
229-292-6276 – cell
	Cheryl.Braswell@gvs.ga.gov
Bonabeth60@gmail.com

	Remembrance
	La Detria King
	2918 Henry St
Augusta GA  30709
	706-832-6679
	ladetriaking@yahoo.com


	Resolutions
	Jason Williams
	1220 Hogansville Rd, Suite 400
LaGrange GA  30241
	706-298-7270 – work
706-518-5350 – cell
	Jason.Williams@gvs.ga.gov


	Special Projects
	(vacant)

	
	
	

	Strategic Planning
	Jeff Allen
	363 Hever Castle Way
Dacula GA  30019
	404-780-6726 – work cell
7706-681-4321 – other
	Jeff.Allen@gvs.ga.gov


	Website 
Co-chairs
	Keita Alston 
	100 Colony Park Dr, Suite 204
Cumming GA  30040
	770-781-6781
470-728-5499 – cell
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov



	
	Ruby Kaspers
	6686 Dana Dr
Macon GA  31220
	478-394-0351
	Ruby.Kaspers@gvs.ga.gov


	REGIONAL/NATIONAL BOARD POSITIONS

	VEWAA Treasurer & Rep to NRA Bd 
	Paige Tidwell

	1221 Ashland Dr
Statham GA 30666
	706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	RCEA 
President
	Dru Fentem

	301 South Corder Rd, Apt 1307
Warner Robins GA  31088
	478-283-6111
	dmfentem@gmail.com


	SERCEA
	Dana 
Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd
Toccoa GA  30577
	470-270-6507 – work cell
706-244-0988 - other
	Dana.Skelton-Sanders@gvs.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com

	NAMRC 
President
	Michell Temple

	59 Park Ave W
Greeneville TN  37745
	404-277-1125 – cell 
	michelltemple@yahoo.com


	GA Rep to SE Region Board
	Dana 
Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd
Toccoa GA  30577
	404-780-6737 – work cell
706-244-0988 – other 
	Dana.Skelton-Sanders@gvs.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com

	GRA ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

	Administrative
Assistant
	Ellen Longino   
	697 Stratford Green
Avondale Estates GA  30002
	404-788-3014 – cell
	ellen697@yahoo.com
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